Parts List: L100-25 Chain

Hoist (0.25 Ton)

Parts listed under each assembly are parts that make up that assembly. Sold as an assembly only.

Index No. Part No.

T, L100-25-1 ................
2 1002522 o
3 L100-25-3
4o, L100-254 ................
L TUTTTT L100-25-5 ................
6o L100-256 .o
T, TS-1541011.............
8, L100-25-8 ................
8A ........L100-25-8A ............
LS I L100-25-9 ................
................. L100-25-9-1 .............
10, L100-25-10 ..............
................. L100-25-10-1 ...........
Mo, L100-25-11 ..............
12, L100-25-12 ..............
13, L100-25-13 ..............
14............ L100-25-14 ..............
................. L100-25-14-1 ...........
14L........... L100-25WO-14L ......
15 . L100-25-15 o.oooooo....
16, L100-25-16 ..............
17 . L100-25-17 ..............
18, L100-25-18 ..............
................. L100-25-18-1 ...........
19 L100-25-19 ooooooo..
................. L100-25-19-1 ...........

Description Size Qty
Top HOOK ASSEMDIY ...coevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
o] o N [ 7o G 1
Safety LatCh .......eoiiieeei e 1
D010 o] (SIS ] o] 4 o OSSR 1
Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvviiiiinnennnnn, M4x20...........coeeee. 1
LOCK NUL ... M4 i, 1
Top HOOK HOIAEN ... 1
RIVEL. ..o 4Ax14 mm e, 2
Safety Latch ASSEMDIY .......oooiiiiiiiii e 2
Safety LatCh ......eeeiiiieei e 2
D010 o] (SIS ] o] 4 o IO ERRTT 2
Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvviveiiinnnnnnn, M4x20...........ceeeeel. 2
Lock NUL ... M4 2
BT o3 (0] Q] =i 1
SPHtPIN...coooiii 2.5x20 mm ..o 1
Bottom Hook Assembly ... 1
BOttom HOOK ... 1
Safety LatCh .......eoiiiieiie e 1
D010 o] (SIS o] 4 o SRR 1
Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccevvvvvviiieeiennnnn, M4x20.............oel 1
LoCk NUL ... M4 i, 1
RIVEL. ..o 5x20 mm ... 2
Bottom Hook Shaft ... 1
LOCK NUL ... M5, 1
Hand Wheel Cover ASSEmMDBIY ... 1
HanNd WHEEl COVET .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiaeeineseeeeeeeeeesesnennnesennnnnnnnnes 1
Hand Chain GUIAE ...........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeenneenenennnenaees 2
Warning Label ..........oooiviiiiiiiiiee 1
Positional Collar .........ccoooviiiiii 1
Wheel Stopper (Available from 2010-02-01) ....... MB....oooiiii, 1
T TS 1
Wheel Washer (Available from 2010-02-01) .......ccc.uueeeiieiiiiiiiiiieeeaeeene 1
Split Pin (Cancelled from 2010-02-01) ................ 1.5x15 mm ... 1
Hand Chain — specify length .................cccoouu. 3X15mm ... 1
Hand Chain Connecting Link ... 1
Hand Chain Wheel ..., 1
Hand Chain Wheel (Available from 2010-02-01) ..........cccoeeiieeiiinnnne. 1
Overload Limiter Assembly (used on overload protection model)............ 1
Overload Limiter Knob ... 1
Brake DiSC...cceeeieeiee et 2
Hand Chain WHEEI ............uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeennees 1
Bushing in Hand Chain Wheel .............cccooiiiii e 1
Disc Spring Plate...........uueiiiiiieii e 1
D1 o] o4 1T SRR 1
DiSC SPriNg StOPPET....cc i i e 1
I Yo U P 1
SNapP RING - S5mm.iiiiiiiiiieee 2
= 1 S 2
= LY ST o4 T T SRS 2
Ratchet DisC ASSEMDIY ... 1
Ratchet Disc Assembly (Available from 2010-02-01) .............................. 1
= 1o 1= D oSN 1
Ratchet BUSNING ......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
DiSC HUD L. 1
Disc Hub (Available from 2010-02-01) .......ccccuuueeiiiieiiiiiieeeee e 1

14



Parts List: L100-25 Chain Hoist (0.25 Ton)

20 L100-25-20 .............. Wheel Side Plate ASSEMDIY.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiia e
................. L100-25-20-1 ...........\Wheel Side Plate Assembly (Available from 2010-02-01) ..........c............
................................................. Wheel Side Plate........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
................................................. Pawl Pin ...
................................................. Brake COVEN ... .oiiiiiiiiie ettt
................................................. Double Seal Ball Bearing............ccccveeeeeeennnne....d25xD42x9 mm .........
21 L100-25-21 .............. Double Seal Ball Bearing...........ccccveevieeeeninnnnnee. d20xD37x9 mm ..........
21A ... L100-25-21A............ Double Seal Ball Bearing...........ccccveeveieeeiinnnnnee. d25xD42x9 mm ..........
21B .......... L100-25-21B............ Double Seal Ball Bearing...........cccceeeeeeeeiinnnnee. d6xD15x5 mm............
22 L100-25-22 .............. Gear Side Plate ASSEMDIY .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e
................................................. Gear Side Plate.......oooeeeieeeeeee e
................................................. BUSHING ..o
................................................. Double Seal Ball Bearing............ccccveeeeeeennnnne....d25xD42x9 mm .........
23 L100-25-23 .............. 0T o [ 1= U RET T
24............. L100-25-24 .............. Drive Shaft ......coiieiiii e
................. L100-25-24-1 ...........Drive Shaft (Available from 2010-02-01) .........coouiiiuieeiiaeiiiiiieeeee e
25 . L100-25-25 .............. Gear Case ASSEMDIY........uuiiiiiiii e
................................................. C T L O T U SRPR T
................................................. BUSHING ..o
................................................. Double Seal Ball Bearing.............cccceceeeeeennnne...d10xD22x6 mm ..........
26.....cuue TS-2361081............. LOCK WaSher .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e M8
26A .......... TS-2361081............. LOCK WaSher .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e M8,
27 e TS-1541021............. LOCK NUL ... MB...ooeiieiiiiieeeeee
27A .......... TS-1541021............. LOCK NUL ...t MB...ooeiieiiiiiieeeeee
28 L100-25-28 .............. RIVEL. .. e 2X4 MM .
29 L100-25-29 .............. NAME PIALE ..o
29 L100-25W0-29 ........ Name Plate (used on overload protection model)..............ccccccccccoovunnnne.
30 L100-25-30 .............. Spur Gear ASSEMDIY..........uiiiiiieiiie e
................................................. SPUN GEA.....ciiiiiiieeieeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
................................................. 10T ] T oY | ST
31 L100-25-31 .............. o T=To ST Y= R
31A ... L100-25-31A............. O O 1o TSR 6.3Xx2mMm ...
31B.......... L100-25-31B............ Needle Bearing HK1412 ..., d12xD16x8 mm ..........
32, L100-25-32 .............. GUIE ROIIET ...t e e e e e
33 L100-25-33 .............. SHIPPET e
34 L100-25-34 .............. Chain Anchor Plate............eeiiiiiiii e
35 L100-25-35 .............. Chain ANChOr PiN......coo et e e
36 L100-25-36 .............. SPlit Pin..cooee e 2xX12mm .,
37 L100-25-37 .............. Load Chain — specify length.............cccccccoevnnnne 4X12 MM oo,
47 cooeeiiiinn L100-25-47 .............. SNapP RING - 18 MM
48....cccee... L100-25-48 .............. Dust Cover (Available from 2010-02-07) .....cccuuuveeeiieaeiiieeeee e
Note:

When ordering replacement chain (Index #12, #37), specify length.

15



L-100 Chain Hoist Parts Breakdown

Asey 300K wonog 1 02

AR I Assy xooH do) 16}
|||||||||||||||| i RS VIR ISR S S Sl P Y S

00171390

I

g ul

Assy %00H WoRog g 10 ¢

I

S EFSRSES S S Sl |

el
w\ (4}
]
i
wh_

BYD ISl SHed

34





